OK COUNTY DETENTION CENTER LSA Correctional Facility_Prison CB Only (vs. 12.2018) 10.01.2024.docx       Page 1 of 6
LABORATORY SERVICES AGREEMENT
(Correctional Facility)
THIS AGREEMENT (“Agreement”), effective this 1st day of October, 2024 (“Effective Date”) is by and
between Diagnostic Laboratory of Oklahoma, L.L.C. ("DLO") and Oklahoma County Detention
Center ("Correctional Facility").
WITNESSETH:
WHEREAS, Correctional Facility desires to engage DLO to perform certain clinical laboratory

DEF03 DEFINITIVE TEST 03 351.06
DEF03A DEFINITIVE 3 W/ EXP OPI 368.91
DEF04 DEFINITIVE TEST 04 468.08
DEF04A DEFINITIVE 4 W/ EXP OPI 485.93
DEF05 DEFINITIVE TEST 05 585.10
DEF05A DEFINITIVE 5 W/ EXP OPI 602.95
DEF06 DEFINITIVE TEST 06 702.12
DEF06A DEFINITIVE 6 W/ EXP OPI 719.97
DEF07 DEFINITIVE TEST 07 819.14
DEF07A DEFINITIVE 7 W/ EXP OPI 836.99
DEF08 DEFINITIVE TEST 08 936.16
DEF08A DEFINITIVE 8 W/ EXP OPI 954.01
DEF09 DEFINITIVE TEST 09 1053.18
DEF09A DEFINITIVE 9 W/ EXP OPI 1071.03
DEF10 DEFINITIVE TEST 10 1170.20
DEF10A DEFINITIVE 10 W/ EXP OP 1188.05
DEF11 DEFINITIVE TEST 11 1287.22
DEF11A DEFINITIVE 11 W/ EXP OP 1305.07
DEF12 DEFINITIVE TEST 12 1404.24
DEF12A DEFINITIVE 12 W/ EXP OP 1422.09
DEF13 DEFINITIVE TEST 13 1521.26
DEF13A DEFINITIVE 13 W/ EXP OP 1539.11
DEF14 DEFINITIVE TEST 14 1638.28
DEF14A DEFINITIVE 14 W/ EXP OP 1656.13
DEF15 DEFINITIVE TEST 15 1755.30
DEF15A DEFINITIVE 15 W/ EXP OP 1773.15
DEF16 DEFINITIVE TEST 16 1872.32
DEF16A DEFINITIVE 16 W/ EXP OP 1890.17
DEF17 DEFINITIVE TEST 17 1989.34
DEF17A DEFINITIVE 17 W/ EXP OP 2007.19
DEF18 DEFINITIVE TEST 18 2106.36
DEF18A DEFINITIVE 18 W/ EXP OP 2124.21
DEF19 DEFINITIVE TEST 19 2223.38
DEF19A DEFINITIVE 19 W/ EXP OP 2241.23
DEF20 DEFINITIVE TEST 20 2340.40
DEF20A DEFINITIVE 20 W/ EXP OP 2358.25
DEF21 DEFINITIVE TEST 21 2457.42
DEF21A DEFINITIVE 21 W/ EXP OP 2475.27
Page 10 of 12
OK COUNTY DETENTION CENTER EFF 10.01.2024
Print Date: 10/02/2024 12:16 PM THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IS CONFIDENTIAL AND ONLY FOR THE INTENDED CLIENT
DEF22 DEFINITIVE TEST 22 2574.44
DEF22A DEFINITIVE 22 W/ EXP OP 2592.29
DEF23 DEFINITIVE TEST 23 2691.46
DEF23A DEFINITIVE 23 W/ EXP OP 2709.31
DEF24 DEFINITIVE TEST 24 2808.48
DEF24A DEFINITIVE 24 W/ EXP OP 2826.33
DEF25 DEFINITIVE TEST 25 2925.50
DEF25A DEFINITIVE 25 W/ EXP OP 2943.35
DEF26 DEFINITIVE TEST 26 3042.52
DEF26A DEFINITIVE 26 W/ EXP OP 3060.37
DEF27 DEFINITIVE TEST 27 3159.54
DEF27A DEFINITIVE 27 W/ EXP OP 3177.39
DEF28 DEFINITIVE TEST 28 3276.56
DEF28A DEFINITIVE 28 W/ EXP OP 3294.41
DEF29 DEFINITIVE TEST 29 3393.58
DEF29A DEFINITIVE 29 W/ EXP OP 3411.43
DEF30 DEFINITIVE TEST 30 3510.60
DEF30A DEFINITIVE 30 W/ EXP OP 3528.45
DEF31 DEFINITIVE TEST 31 3627.62
DEF31A DEFINITIVE 31 W/ EXP OP 3645.47
DEF32 DEFINITIVE TEST 32 3744.64
DEF32A DEFINITIVE 32 W/ EXP OP 3762.49
DEF33 DEFINITIVE TEST 33 3861.66
DEF33A DEFINITIVE 33 W/ EXP OP 3879.51
DEF34 DEFINITIVE TEST 34 3978.68
DEF34A DEFINITIVE 34 W/ EXP OP 3996.53
DEF35 DEFINITIVE TEST 35 4095.70
DEF35A DEFINITIVE 35 W/ EXP OP 4113.55
DEF36 DEFINITIVE TEST 36 4212.72
DEF36A DEFINITIVE 36 W/ EXP OP 4230.57
DEF37 DEFINITIVE TEST 37 4329.74
DEF37A DEFINITIVE 37 W/ EXP OP 4347.59
DEF38 DEFINITIVE TEST 38 4446.76
DEF38A DEFINITIVE 38 W/ EXP OP 4464.61
DEF39 DEFINITIVE TEST 39 4563.78
DEF39A DEFINITIVE 39 W/ EXP OP 4581.63
DEF40 DEFINITIVE TEST 40 4680.80
DEF40A DEFINITIVE 40 W/ EXP OP 4698.65
PDM01 PDM TEST 01 195.83
PDM02 PDM TEST 02 197.40
PDM03 PDM TEST 03 198.98
PDM04 PDM TEST 04 200.55